# 503844154 05/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EQUITA PARTNERS, LLC	03/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRACKX, INC.
Street Address:	105 MOONEY PLACE
City:	ERIE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80516

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7466232

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 622-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLPAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 2200Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFL001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/George C. Rondeau, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Equita - Assignment#page1.tif source=Equita - Assignment#page2.tif source=Equita - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503844154 REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0419

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, EQUITA PARTNERS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Utah having a place of business at 105 Mooney Place, Erie, Colorado 80516, is the owner of an invention entitled "RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,466,232, issued on December 16, 2008, filed on May 5, 2005, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/121,979, and is the owner of record by assignment of said patent; and

WHEREAS, TRACKX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 105 Mooney Place, Erie Colorado, 80516, has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, said patent, and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, from ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document evidencing title to said invention, said application, said patent, and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has assigned and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, said patent, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, to claim priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of said patent, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0420

By
Dated $05/25/2016$
Province of State of British Columbia
State of British Columbia )  ss.  County of )  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that [Name] is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she] signed this
instrument, on oath stated that [he/she] was authorized to execute the instrument, and
acknowledged it as the [Resident & CEO] of TRACKX, INC. (ASSIGNEE), to be the free
and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.

Sasa Pudar
Barrister and Solicitor
McMillan LLP
1500 -- 1055 West Georgia Street
PO Box 11117
Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7
1 \$04,689.9111
1 604,685.7084

TRACKX, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Date May 25, 2016

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name Saxa Podor

My appointment expires Never

Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention or resulting from said application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said patent, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, said application, said patent, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world.

EQUITA PARTNERS, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

Ву	TwW [Name] [Title]	Robb E. James Chief Sale, of Marketing	Officer
Da		5/25/16	
	ovince of Bri	itish columbia )	
€o	untv of —	) ss. )	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pois James is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that [he/she] signed this instrument, on oath stated that [he/she] was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the [radiation of EQUITA PARTNERS, LLC (ASSIGNOR), to be the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Date May
Sasa Puder Berrister and Soligitor McMillan LLP	Signature of Notary Public
1500 - 1055 West Georgia Street PO Box 11117 Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7	Printed Name Sara Podar
t 604.689.9111 t 604.685.7084	My appointment expires Nยาย์

Data M. 25 2016

2